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Specification 
ADSS Optical Fiber Cable 

 
 

NG OPTICS UT 0xx SM ADSS 1.0 kN L, LSZH 
 
 

HDPE-FRP with EAA 
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1. General 

1.1 The cable was designed for Self-Supporting Aerial Installation. 

1.2 The optical fiber G652.D which used in the cable is better or in compliance with ITU-T or IEC 

1.3 The optical fiber Cable is better or in compliance with ITU-T or IEC 

1.4 The single mode fiber G.652D shall operate in 1310nm and 1550 nm. 

1.5 The cable could service for 30 years without any significant deterioration. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
2. Construction 

 

 

G.652 SM Fiber 

Hydrophobic Gel 

PBT 

Non metallic Strength Member 

(FRP with EAA) 

HDPE Outer 
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3. Characteristic (ITU- G.652D) (Table 1) 

Type of Optical Fiber Single Mode G. 652D 

Mode field diameter @1310 nm 9.2±0.4 

Core concentricity error ≤0.5 μm 

Cladding diameter 125±0.7 μm 

Cladding non-circularity ≤1% 

Diameter of Coating 245±10 μm 

Tension Screening ≥ 100 kpsi 

Attenuation@1310 nm ≤ 0.36 dB/km 

Attenuation@1550 nm ≤ 0.22 dB/km 

Zero-Dispersion Wavelength 1300-1324nm 

Zero Dispersion Slope ≤ 0.093 ps/(nm2/km ) 

Chromatic Dispersion @1285 nm ~ 1330 nm ≤3.5 ps/(nm·km) 

Chromatic Dispersion @1550 nm ≤18 ps/(nm·km) 

Cable Cut-off Wavelength (λ cc) ≤ 1260nm 

PMD Coefficient ≤ 0.15 ps/km1/2 

 
 

4. Optical Fiber Cable 

4.1 Construction（Table 2） 

ITEMS DESCRIPTION 

Fiber count 1F-2F 4F-12F 16F-24F 

Loose tube 
OD (mm) 1.8±0.1 2.0±0.1 2.4±0.1 

Material PBT 

Water Block Material: 
  

Water blocking Compound 

Strength Number (FRP with EAA) 2*0.8 mm 

Sheath 
Thickness: 1.6 mm 

Material: HDPE 

OD of cable (mm) 5.0± 0.2 5.2± 0.2 5.6± 0.2 

Net weight ( kg/km) 
  

21 22 25 
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4.2 Color Code for the Identification of Fiber and Tube (Table 3） 

 

No. Color of Fiber No. Color of Fiber Color of Tube 

1 RED 13 
RED+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

2 GREEN 14 
GREEN+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

3 BLUE 15 
BLUE+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

4 YELLOW 16 
YELLOW+Black 
Chromatic Circle 

Nature 

5 WHITE 17 
WHITE+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

6 GREY 18 
GREY+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

7 BROWN 19 
BROWN+Black 
Chromatic Circle 

Nature 

8 VIELET 20 
VIELET+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

9 ORANGE 21 
ORANGE+Black 
Chromatic Circle 

Nature 

10 BLACK 22 
BLACK+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

11 PINK 23 
PINK+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

12 Aqua 24 
Aqua+Black 

Chromatic Circle 
Nature 

Note: Maximum Spacing of Chromatic Circle 50mm 

Width of Chromatic Circle 3-4mm 

Fiber Dot Circle Coverage≤180° 

5. Optical Fiber Cable Characteristics 
 

 
 

 
5.1 Tensile Loading 

Test standard IEC 60794-1-2-E1A 

 

Test Method 

- Tensile, N: 1000 

- Cable Length Under Load: 50m 

- Time: Load Loading Time: 1min. 
Speed of Conveyer :10mm/min 

 
Standard Request 

- Breaking Strain: Long term 0.33%; Short term 0.33% 

- Change of attenuation <0.1dB@1550nm. 
No fiber break and no sheath damage. 

 
 

5.2 Crush Test 

Test standard IEC 60794-1-2-E 

 
Test Method 

- Crush, N: 2000 

- Loading Time: ≥1min 
- Length: 100 mm , -Times of Testing: 3 

 
Standard Request 

Change of attenuation <0.1dB@1550nm. 
No fiber break and no sheath damage. 
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5.3 Impact 

Test standard IEC 60794-1-2-E4 

 

Test Method 

Weight of Hammer：450 g 

Height of Hammer：1 m 

Times of Cycling：3 points,5 times at every point, at interval 

of 500mm 

Standard Request 
Change of attenuation < 0.1 dB @ 1550nm. 

No fiber break and no cable damage. 

 
 
 
5.4 Repeat Bending 
Test 

Test standard IEC 60794-1-2-E6 

 

Test Method 

Diameter of mandrel：Less than the dynamic bending 

diameter of cable 

Loading：150 N 

Bending Times：30 

Standard Request 
Change of attenuation < 0.1 dB @ 1550nm. 

No fiber break and no cable damage. 

 
 

 
5.5 Twist Torsion Test 

Test standard IEC 60794-1-2-E7 

 

Test Method 

Loading：150 N 

Twist Length：1 m 

Twist angle：±90° 

Twist times：10 

Standard Request 
Change of attenuation < 0.1 dB @ 1550nm. 
No fiber break and no cable damage. 

 

 
5.7 Water penetration 
Test 

Test standard IEC 60794-1-2-F5 

 
Test Method 

High of water column：1 m 

Sample length：3 m 

Test time：24 h 

Standard Request 
At the end, no water shall have leaked from the opposite end 
of the cable. 

 

 
5.8 Temperature 
Cycling Test 

Test standard IEC 60794-1-2-F1 

 
Test Method 

Number of cycles：2 

Temperature & Time 
-40˚C to + 70˚C 
12 hours every temperature point 

Standard Request 
Change of attenuation <0.1 dB/km@ 1550nm at the extreme 
operating temperature. 

 

6. Packing 

6.1 Drum Length: 2 km/Reel (According to Request of Order) 

6.2 Wooden Packing. 

7. Marking 

7.1 Jet Coding Print:  “NG OPTICS UT 0xx SM ADSS 1,0kN” 


